## Township of Shrewsbury

## Resolution #2023-101

## AUTHORIZE THE CORECTION OF RESOLUTION NUMBERS FROM THE OCTOBER 25, 2023, TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

WHEREAS the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury voted and approved the resolutions that were on the agenda of the October 25, 2023, Township Committee Meeting; and,

**WHEREAS** there was an error in the numbering of the resolutions that were on the agenda of the Township Committee Meeting of the Township of Shrewsbury on October 25, 2023; and,

**WHEREAS** the Township Committee wishes to correct the error by issuing the correct number to each resolution;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the resolutions that were approved on the October 25, 2023, Township Committee Meeting shall begin with Resolution #2023-91 and end with Resolution #2023-100.

| Name     | Motion | Second | Ayes | Nays | Abstain | Absent |
|----------|--------|--------|------|------|---------|--------|
| Puhak    |        |        |      |      |         |        |
|          |        |        |      |      |         |        |
| Lettice  |        |        |      |      |         |        |
|          |        |        |      |      |         |        |
| Jennings |        |        |      |      |         |        |
|          |        |        |      |      |         |        |

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on November 21, 2023.

Katrina Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk Lester Jennings Mayor